

11 January 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [Hpkt.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpkt.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/03785

Thank you for your request concerning Covid-Related Capital Bids.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

**I would like to know how many covid-related capital bids have been approved centrally since March 17 and was hoping you could answer a few questions.**

1. **Capital request (provide as much detail as you can)**
2. **Submission date**
3. **Estimated value**
4. **Has it been approved regionally?**
5. **Has it been approved centrally?**
6. **When did you receive capital funds and how much?**

Capital Request	Submission date	Value £ k	Approved Regionally	Approved Central	Received
Agile working Laptops	Mar-20	128	approved	approved	Jul-20
Improve air circulation and general ventilation of inpatient areas	Jun-20	392	approved	approved	Mar-21
Covid ward setup and clinical equipment	Jun-20	59	approved	approved	Mar-21

**In addition, can you please tell me:**

7. **The total value of your covid-related capital bids**

£579k

8. **The total in funding you've received for covid-related capital bids.**

Please see above.

9. **How many bids you have made and how many are awaiting central approval.**

Please see above.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith**  
**Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

